

नगर परिषद हिलसा, नालंदा

योजना का नाम :- वार्ड संख्या 06 में (नेमना टोला) में रामपरवेश के घर से शंकर ठाकुर के घर होते हुए रामपरित के घर तक एवं चांदो, पवन, विध्यानन्द, सुरेन्द्र के घर से मैन नाली तक आर सी सी नाली का निर्माण कार्य ।

BOQ

S.N	SOR/Sl.n	items of work	Total Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	OL01	Labour for Cleaning and levelling with Dumpi Level at the site all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I()	-	nos.	425.1	-
2	BCD/2.8 .1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms all com. Job ab per specification and dir. Of E/I.	273.63	cum	360.70	98,698.34
3	BCD/2.3	Banking excavated earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, breaking clods, watering .rolling each layer with 1/2 tonne roller, or wooden or steel rammers,	0.00	cum	224.00	-
4	BCD/2.2 8	Supplying and Filling local sand in foundation and plinth including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing com. Job as per spc. And dir of E/I	35.72	cum	287.30	10,262.36
5	BCD/11. 72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I,	234.39	sqm	283.30	66,402.69
6	BCD/4.1 .3	Providing pcc (1:2:4) and laying in position with coarse sand and 40mm stone aggregates... all com. Job as per spc and dir. Of E/I.	-	cum	3998.10	-
7	BCD/5.1 .2	Providing Rcc(1:1.5:3) cover slab and laying in position excluding the cost of reinforcement and C&S . All com. Job as per spc. And dir. Of E/I.	119.07	cum	4688.30	558,235.88
8	BCD/5.2 2.7B	Providing TMT 10mm dia Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete.	9,461.25	K.G	92.60	876,111.75

9	BCD/5.9 .1	Providing Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work				
10			1,054.77	sqm	211.60	223,189.33
10	BCD/12.78	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised-PVC (working pressure 4 kgf per sqm) rain water pipes conforming to IS :4985				
			25.64	meter	257.50	6,602.30
11		Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks of required				
	BCD/11.79	strength, thickness & size/shape, made by table vibratory method, to attain superior smooth finish using PU or equivalent moulds, laid in required Grey colour & pattern over 50mm				
			-	sqm	906.10	-
			-	sqm	956.40	-
11	Carriage of materials:-					
	I.	Local sand	39.24	cum	316.10	12,403.76
	II.	Brick	7561	Nos/1000	936.04	7,077.40
	III.	Coarse Sand	50.61	cum	1591.36	80,538.73
	IV.	Stone Chips	101.21	cum	2949.50	298,518.90
	V.	Paver	0.00	Nos/1000	759.11	-
12	Diff. cost of materials:					
	I.	Brick	7,561	Nos.	275.54	2,083.36
	II.	Cement	47.63	Mt	267.59	12,745.31
				Amount=		2,252,870.11
		Add GST 5.36% On Civil Work				120,753.84
						2,373,623.94
						2,373,623.94
13	Seigniorage fee					
	I	Bricks	7561	No	510.5	3,859.89
	II	Coarse sand	50.61	cum	25.03	1,266.77
	III	Stone chips	101.21	cum	83.6	8,461.16
	IV	Local sand	39.24	cum	25.03	982.18
14		Informetry Sign board	1.00	No	3500	3,500.00
				Gross Total Rs..		2,391,693.94
				Net Total Rs.		2,391,693.94
				Say Rs.		2,391,694.00

[Signature]
08/04/26
(JE)

Ramjee kumar
08/04/26
AC

B.O.Q. amounting Rs..2391694.00 (Rupees twenty three lakh ninety one thousand six hundred ninety four) only is approved.

Kareem
12/05/26

[Signature]
NP-02
BIHARSHARIF
कार्यपालक अभियंता
नगर विकास प्रमंडल-02
शेष नगर निकाय क्षेत्र, नालन्दा।